## Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular 22-133/J06 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

Dear Parents / Guardians,

## Circular on Lingnan Dr Chung Wing Kwong Volleyball Competition

The Lingnan Dr Chung Wing Kwong Volleyball Competition will be held soon. Your child has been selected to represent our school in this competition.

Details are as follows:

Date	18 <sup>th</sup> March, 2023 (Saturday)	
Competition Venue	Lingnan Dr Chung Wing Kwong Memorial Secondary School	
Time	08:00 - 13:00 (Heats)	
Assembly Point	Kwai Fong MTR Station Exit B (Assemble at 07:30)	
Dismissal Point	Kwai Fong MTR Station Exit B	
Dress Code Summer school P.E. uniform (students must wear school sports shorts)		
Remarks	If we get promoted, the competitions (final) will be held at the same place on the same day at 14:00 - 17:00	

For enquiries, please contact Mr. Lee Kin Leung.

Yours faithfully,

Chow Kim Ho

Chow Kim Ho	
Principal	asociar.
××××	(本
Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School	3 4 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Reply Slip of Circular 22-133/J06 < Please return this to Mr. Lee Kin Leung >

## Circular on Circular on Lingnan Dr Chung Wing Kwong Volleyball Competition

Dear Principal,

I acknowledge the above-mentioned circular regarding The Lingnan Dr Chung Wing Kwong Volleyball Competition.

$^{\star}$ My child $\square$ will participate in this activity.	
☐ will not participate in this activity.  Parent's remarks(if any):	
Student's Name:	Parent's Signature:
Class:	Date:

<sup>\*</sup> Please put a '✓' in the appropriate box.